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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

HOUSTON DIVISION
)
In re: ) Chapter 11
INVACARE CORPORATION, et al., ' ; Case No. 23-90068 (CML)
Debtors. ; (Jointly Administered)
)

THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE’S
NOTICE OF RECONSTITUTED COMMITTEE OF UNSECURED CREDITORS

TO THE HONORABLE CHRISTOPHER M. LOPEZ, UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE:
COMES NOW Kevin M. Epstein, the United States Trustee for Region 7 (Southern and
Western Districts of Texas), pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 1102(a)(1), hereby reconstitutes the Official

Committee of Unsecured Creditors for this case:

Members

Counsel for Member

Wilmington Trust, National Association
As Successor Trustee

Peter Finkel, VP

Steve Cimalore

50 South Sixth Street, Suite 1290
Minneapolis, MN 55402-1544

T: (612) 217-5629
pfinkel@wilmingtontrust.com

Andrew I. Silfen

Beth M. Brownstein

ArentFox Schiff LLP

1301 Avenue of the Americas, 42 Floor
New York, NY 10019

T: (212) 484-3900

F: (212) 484-3990
Andrew.silfen@afslaw.com
Beth.brownstein@afslaw.com

Birlasoft Solutions Inc.

Roop Singh

399 Thornall Street, 8" Floor
Edison, NJ 08837

T:(917) 862-4410
Roop.singh@birlasoft.com

John Melko

Foley & Lardner LLP

1000 Louisiana Street, Suite 2000
Houston, TX 77002

T: (713) 276-5500

F: (713) 276-5555
imelko@foley.com

! The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification
number, are: Invacare Corporation (0965); Freedom Designs, Inc. (4857); and Adaptive Switch Laboratories, Inc.
(6470). The corporate headquarters and the mailing address for the Debtors is 1 Invacare Way, Elyria, Ohio 44035.
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Rhenus Logistics China Ltd-Xiamen Branch
Joanna Zou

Unit EF, 27 Floor, International Plaza No. 8
Lujiang Road, Siming District,

Xiamen, Fujian, China 361001

T: +86-(0)592-2388683

F: +86-(0)592-2388679

C: +86-13515962062
Joanna.zou@cn-rhenus.com
Sean.ma@cn.rhenus.com
Carol.chi@cn.rhenus.com

Changzhou Dade Machinery Co., Ltd. Vahe Khojayan

Ted Yu Henry Li

No. 51 Kunlun Road, New Industrial Area Michell Lee Yi Hui

Changzhou, Jiangsu, China YK Law LLP

T: 0086-0519-68197790 445 S. Figueroa Street, Ste 2280
F: 0086-0519-85922991 Los Angeles, CA 90071
ted@czdade.net T:(213) 401-0970 x 1004

F: (213) 529-3044
vkhojayan@yklaw.us

hli@yklaw.us

Mlee@yklaw.us
New Prokin (Zhongshan) Ltd. Brian Mitteldorf
James Tsai Creditors Adjustment Bureau
No. 51, Huashixia Street 4340 Fulton Ave., Third Floor
Shengchong Village Sherman Oaks, CA 91423
Torch Development Zone T: (818) 523-6660
Zhongshan City, GD F: (818) 990-3904
China, Zip Code: S28437 blm(@cabcollects.com

T: +86 760 8838 9458
F: +86 760 8831 6069
newprokin@newprokin.com

SIGNED on February 21, 2023.
Respectfully submitted,

KEVIN M. EPSTEIN

UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

REGION 7, SOUTHERN and WESTERN
DISTRICTS OF TEXAS

515 Rusk Street, Suite 3516
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Houston, Texas 77002
(713) 718-4650 - Telephone
(713) 718-4670 - Fax

By:  /s/ Jana Smith Whitworth
Jana Smith Whitworth, Trial Attorney
Texas Bar No. 00797453/Fed. ID No. 20656
Email: Jana. Whitworth@usdoj.gov
Hector Duran, Jr., Trial Attorney
Texas Bar No. 00783996/Fed. ID No. 15243
Email: Hector.Duran.Jr@usdoj.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by electronic means on
all PACER participants on this 21% day of February 2023.

/s/Jana Smith Whitworth
Jana Smith Whitworth
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